

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 1244

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2009 in
2729/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

CRLA No.

PRAVINSINGH RAMPRAKASHSINGH THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANGE FOREST OFFICER RANGE JUNONA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 19/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
 Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the petitioner has been in possession of the vehicle for more than nine years and continues to in possession as of today and the order for re-possession has been made.

Issue notice.

Stay of re-possession of the vehicle till further order.

2

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(S.K. NIGAM)
COURT MASTER