

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1995/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2009 in CRLA No. 2729/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

PRAVINSINGH RAMPRAKASHSINGH THAKUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANGE FOREST OFFICER RANGE JUNONA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP, stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 22/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev B. Masodkar, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Copy of order dated 21st October, 2009 whereby  
the seized property had been confiscated has been  
filed in the present proceedings. The petitioner  
may challenge the same in an appropriate  
proceedings. The present matter is, however,  
disposed of as infructuous.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER